Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

Senate Bill 2 Date published:
’ February 16, 1967

CHAPTER 1. LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to appropriate $4,670.78 from the general fund for the payment
of a claim by the Community Memorial Hospital of Oconto Falls against
the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
" do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund $4,670.78 to
the Community Memorial Hospital of Oconto Falls to compensate it for the
state’s share of its ‘claim for hosp1tahzat1on ‘fiarnished to $ick persons under
public assistance programs at the instance and’ request of the Oconto county
department of public welfare, no part of which has been paid and is uncol-
lectible because not presented for payment within the period of the applic-
able statute of limitations by reason of hospital records thereof having been
lost. Acceptance of this payment by the Community Memorial Hospital of
Oconto' Falls shall operate as’'a full and complete release to the state of all
claimg arising in conhnection with or on accoum_: of such hospitahzatmn the
bota.l charge and claim for which is $12,445.01.° -

"SECTION 2. This bill'is declared to be an emergency appropriation bill,
recommended by the joint committee on finance, in accordance with the re-
quirements of section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved February 13, 1967.
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